
2026 Loyola University Chicago Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 10, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-5   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 0-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (21), Opp (32)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (12-12), Gregus (5-5), Hickey (3-3), Geydoshek (1-1), Kiel (1-
1), Lesnicki (1-1), Steinhorst (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
51 Gregus, Abbie .308 5-5 13 1 4 2 0 0 1 6 .462 0 0 2 0 .308 0 0 1-1 12 3 1 .938
4 Pawlowicz, Alli .286 5-5 14 3 4 1 0 0 1 5 .357 0 0 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 5 8 2 .867
12 Lesnicki, Nat .231 5-5 13 1 3 1 0 0 1 4 .308 1 0 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 28 0 1 .966
10 Sedakis, Liz .143 5-5 14 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 .214 2 0 4 0 .250 0 0 2-2 8 10 0 1.000
2 Sass, Sierra .100 5-5 10 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .100 2 1 3 0 .308 0 1 3-3 10 1 1 .917
28 Piotrowski, Megan .077 5-5 13 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .077 1 0 3 0 .143 0 1 0-0 11 0 2 .846
16 Staden, Adelina .000 5-5 10 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 3 0 6 0 .214 1 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
5 Hansen, Alexis .250 3-3 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 2 0 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1 0 1 0 1.000
13 Vander Woude, Averi .200 3-2 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-1 4 0 0 1.000
18 Borg, Addyson .167 3-2 6 1 1 0 0 1 3 4 .667 0 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
8 Johnson, Abby .000 3-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Croker, Skyler .000 3-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .250 0 1 0-0 3 2 1 .833
14 Miller, Evelyn .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Rigby, Kayci .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Kiel, Anna .000 4-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
7 Patterson, Mackenzie .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .158 5-5 114 12 18 5 0 1 9 26 .228 13 1 33 0 .248 1 3 7-8 94 34 9 .934
Opponents .364 5-5 140 38 51 7 2 7 33 83 .593 14 6 16 0 .436 3 2 6-6 99 43 6 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Geydoshek, Katie 2.27 0-3 3 2 0 0-0 0 12.1 18 12 4 6 6 4 1 1 .360 1 3 0 2 1
23 Steinhorst, Brooke 5.25 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 6.2 8 5 5 1 2 1 0 2 .296 0 1 0 0 0
11 Kiel, Anna 9.33 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 15 9 8 1 4 1 0 1 .469 0 0 0 1 0
19 Hickey, Maddy 9.95 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 10 12 9 6 4 1 1 3 .323 0 2 0 0 1
Totals 5.81 0-5 12 5 0 0 0 31.1 51 38 26 14 16 7 2 7 .364 1 6 0 3 2
Opponents 1.06 5-0 8 5 3 2 0 33.0 18 12 5 13 33 5 0 1 .158 5 1 0 1 3



2026 Loyola University Chicago Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 10, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Sedakis, Liz 18 8 10 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Staden, Adelina 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Vander Woude, Averi 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Borg, Addyson 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Kiel, Anna 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Steinhorst, Brooke 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Hansen, Alexis 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Lesnicki, Nat 29 28 0 1 .966 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
51 Gregus, Abbie 16 12 3 1 .938 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
2 Sass, Sierra 12 10 1 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Pawlowicz, Alli 15 5 8 2 .867 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Piotrowski, Megan 13 11 0 2 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Croker, Skyler 6 3 2 1 .833 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Geydoshek, Katie 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Miller, Evelyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Hickey, Maddy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
3 Rigby, Kayci 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Jones, Addyson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Patterson, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Johnson, Abby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 137 94 34 9 .934 4 12 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 148 99 43 6 .959 5 14 2 .875 0 0


